## **RESOLUTION NO. \_42-24**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A LEASE EXTENSION WITH THE WOMEN'S CRISIS CENTER OF SOUTH ARKANSAS, INC.

WHEREAS, the City owns a house in the City of Camden; and

**WHEREAS**, the City previously leased the building to the Women's Crisis Center of South Arkansas, Inc.; and

**WHEREAS**, the City and the Women's Crisis Center desire to extend the lease for another period of five (5) years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

**SECTION 1**. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a Lease Agreement with the Women's Crisis Center of South Arkansas, Inc. for a term of an additional five (5) years.

**SECTION 2**. All other terms of the previous lease agreement shall remain unchanged.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF AUGUST, 2024
Mayor	_
City Clerk	_